# OP \$140.00 53045;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC		08/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 9955 Mesa Rim Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5304533	OLIGOBUILDER
Registration Number:	5024276	THE MODIFIED NUCLEIC ACID EXPERTS
Registration Number:	5032541	TRILINK
Registration Number:	5082758	TRILINK BIOTECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	5082759	TRILINK BIOTECHNOLOGIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3035714321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3035714000

**Email:** denverteas@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Brian O'Donnell

Address Line 1:1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095109-0858511
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian P. O'Donnell
SIGNATURE:	/Brian P. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018

TRADEMARK 900439974 REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0839

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TriLink BioTechnologies from California LLC to Delaware LLC#page1.tif source=TriLink BioTechnologies from California LLC to Delaware LLC#page2.tif source=TriLink BioTechnologies from California LLC to Delaware LLC#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TRILINK BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2016, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "TRILINK BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC".

Authentication: 202050943 Date: 01-29-18

6118849 8100H SR# 20180560917

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:05 PM 08:08/2016
FILED 08:05 PM 08:08/2016
SR 20165275585 - File Number 6118849

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is 8/8/2016
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the  8th day of August A.D. 2016
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Richard Hogrese
	Print or Type

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TRILINK BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Ĩ.

#### NAME

The name of this limited liability company is: TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC

II.

## REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of this limited liability company's registered agent for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

III.

#### PERPETUAL EXISTENCE

This limited liability company shall exist in perpetuity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on August 8 2016.

Richard Hogrefe, Ph.D., Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:05 PM 08/08/2016
FILED 08:05 PM 08/08/2016
SR 20165275585 - File Number 6118849 69-0002

RECORDED: 02/20/2018